Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:  

BEGINNING at a "pk" nail near the centerline of Elizabethtown Road (SR 4028), thence 

in said road the following two (2) courses; 1) South forty-four (44) degrees fifty seven (57) minutes 

and one second (01) West, one hundred eighteen and forty-two hundredths (118.42) feet to a "pk" 

nail, 2) South forty-eight (48) degrees forty-four (44) minutes and nineteen (19) seconds West, 

one hundred two and ten hundredths (102.10) feet to a RR spike, thence by lands now or late of 

Blaine A. and Anna M. Wingert the following two (2) courses; 1) North forty-one (41) degrees 

fifteen (15) minutes forty-one (41) seconds West, one hundred sixty-nine and seventy hundredths 

(169.70) feet to a rebar, 2) North seventy-three (73) degrees forty-five (45) minutes fifty-nine (59) 

seconds West, four hundred five and fifty-six hundredths (405.56) feet to a rebar, thence by lands  

now or late of Daniel J. and Marjorie A. Ober North four (04) degrees thirty-four (34) minutes 

thirty-five (35) seconds East, one hundred five and thirty-four hundredths (105.34) feet to a rebar, 

thence by lands now or late of Corey L. and Robbin L. Kreiser North six (06) degrees thirteen (13) 

minutes thirty-seven (37) seconds East, two hundred thirty-six and seventy-eight hundredths 

(236.78) feet to a rebar, thence continuing by lands now or late of said Corey L. and Robbin L. 

Kreiser and lands now or late of P. Eugene and Carol D. Bollinger, respectively, South fifty-four 

(54) degrees twenty-five (25) minutes fifty-seven (57) seconds East, five hundred sixty-one and 

twenty hundredths (561.20) feet to the Point of BEGINNING.  

CONTAINING 3.13 Acres  

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all notes, easements, conditions, rights-of-way, restrictions 

as shown on the above referenced plans and as may exist. 

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Doris H.